VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK

~_ VOUCHER AND PAYMENT SUMMARY

FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

~02/06/12 )

Payroll Ending - 0113112 01/27/12
Village Portion of Social Security i L 7,297.66 8,277.79
Village Portion of Medicare o s ) - 493697 | 5,407.67
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF ~35,287.24
Gross Payroll oy 387,489.51 415,382.32]
Special Payrolls (Police Uniform Pay) 17,737.50
Total Payroll Expense $ 435,011.38 446,805.28
Garra Expense . . so00
Manual Checks & Wires e ” ,
Manual Checks I i 11,47114
Total Manual Checks & Wires | $ 1147114
ACH Debits - e - -
Health Insurance Premium . $175,891.50
Other o
Total ACH Debits $175,891.50
Total Voucher 7 e $427,984.90

e |
Grand Total Payments |$ 1,497,164.20
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Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List

User: cperez

* Printed: 02/02/2012 - 3:15 PM

Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:3443 Ist AYD Corporation Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
510891 2 EXTRA LONG WHITE 8 INCH CRANK TOWELS  200.56 02/10/2012 ' 10-90-62680
512915 COTTON LOOP, TOWELS, GARBAGE BAGS 539.09 02/10/2012 10-30-62030
Check Total: 739.65
Vendor:5380 A & ALANDSCAPING Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
1101 SENIOR SNOW REMOVAL SVCS 1/16/2012 925.00 02/10/2012 10-60-63500
Check Total: 925.00
Vendor:1259 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
043314/1 WIRE WHEEL 6" COARSE MED 21.99 02/10/2012 10-30-62050
043318/1 2BATTERY ALK C 8PK WIDE 25.98 02/10/2012 10-30-62050
Check Total: 47.97
Vendor:1260 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
04264571 BRUSH,OIL,PAINT BRUSHES, ROLLERCOATS 46.89 02/10/2012 34-01-69600
042783/1 PIK STIK REACHER 32" 15.98 02/10/2012 10-90-62600
042790/1 EXTENSION CORD& BARRELL BOLT 18.98 02/10/2012 35-01-62070
042799/1 SPRAYERS 8.98 02/10/2012 10-90-62600
043163/1 TRASH BAG CONTR 14.99 02/10/2012 10-90-62600
Check Total: 109.82
Vendor:1263 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
043249/1 2 VAC BELTS EUREK UPRITE 4.98 02/10/2012 10-13-52200
043400/1 HANDSANITIZER REFILL 800ML 39.96 02/10/2012 10-13-52200
043406/1 POP-UP COMPLETE CHROME 19.99 02/10/2012 10-13-52600
Check Total: 64.93
Vendor:1264 Ace Hardware : » “Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
039173/1 COMMERCIAL CANOPY 339.98 02/10/2012 10-90-62600
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
040540/1 ENAMEL LIGHTING GRAY PAINTS 261.35 02/10/2012 10-90-62600
041208/1 ENAMEL LIGHTING GRAY PAINTS -67.98 02/10/2012 10-90-62600
043073/1 RAKES 63.96 02/10/2012 10-90-62070
043255/1 FASTENERS (SCREWS, NAILS, TACKS) 3.76 02/10/2012 08-01-50030
Check Total: 601.07
Vendor:3364 ADP Screening & Selection

1245111-01-2012

Vendor:3050
78003
78004
78005
78092

Vendor:3576
105157678

Vendor:0149
522250

Vendor:0013
165369

Vendor:4305
5658

Vendor:5347
701-7505926
701-7505927
701-7513788
701-7513789
- 701-7515255

MONTHLY SCREENING SERVICESDEC 11JAN 12 48.96

Check Total:

Air One Equipment, Inc.

FIRE HERO BOOT, KANGAROO GLOVE, BAG

COBRA ULTIMATE CARBON HOOD

ULTRA ELITE, FIT TESTING, REPLACEMENTKIT
REPLACEMENT KIT HUD ASSEMBLY

Check Total:

AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL

48.96

446.95
432.00
535.00
182.00
1,595.95

ACETYLENE, OXYGEN AND HAZARDOUS MATERIALL.07

Check Total:

Al Piemonte Ford Sales, Inc.
ALTERNATOR FOR 875 & CORE
Check Total: :

ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO.
12.44 TONS OF COLDPATCH
Check Total:

Animal Welfare League
4 DOGS/CATS HANDLED
Check Total:

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
14 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS
16 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS
14 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS
RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS
RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS

41.07

507.29
507.29

1,156.92
1,156.92

91.00
91.00

52.53
69.88
52.53
69.88
42.50

02/10/2012

02/10/2012
02/10/2012
02/10/2012
02/10/2012

02/10/2012

02/10/2012

02/10/2012

02/10/2012

02/10/2012
02/10/2012
02/10/2012
02/10/2012
02/10/2012

Check Sequence: 7

10-60-59000

Check Sequence:

10-30-62180
10-30-62180
10-30-62120
10-30-62120

Check Sequence:

10-30-62090

Check Sequence:

08-01-50020

Check Sequence:

10-90-62600

Check Sequence:

10-20-60625

Check Sequence:

10-20-52600
10-13-52600
10-20-52600
10-13-52600
10-30-62050

8

9

10

11

12

13

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 287.32
Vendor:2763 BAXTER & WOODMAN Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: No
0160426 FRANKLIN AVE PHASE 1 REHABILITATION 12,306.32 02/10/2012 10-90-82800
Check Total: 12,306.32
Vendor:0925 Bellwood Electric Motors, Inc. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: No
106561 CURTISS STATION 3,400.00 02/10/2012 34-01-50940
Check Total: 3,400.00
Vendor:4590 BlueStar energy solutions Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: No
0110107036DEC11 ELECTRICITY 0110107036 11/14/-12/15/2011 41.12 02/10/2012 35-01-62800
0473120026 0473120026 12/12/2011-01/12/2012 1,675.08 02/10/2012 34-01-62800
1513111004 1513111004 11/14-12/16 2011 DELIVERY FEE 26.50 02/10/2012 10-50-62330
1513111004JAN12 1513111004 12/16-11-1/20/12 53.06 02/10/2012 10-50-62330
3195005070 3195005070 12/08/2011-01/11/2012 250.79 02/10/2012 10-50-62330
3291125046 ELECTRICITY 3291125046 12/16-11-1/19/12 777.30 02/10/2012 34-01-62800
3893073029DEC 3893073029 12/09-1/12 2011-2012 2.68 02/10/2012 10-50-62330
5228412016 ELECTRICITY 5228410216 12/16/11-01/19/12 1,599.29 02/10/2012 10-50-62330
5228689026 ELECTRICITY 5228689026 12/16-11-01/19/12 47550 02/10/2012 35-01-62800
5564650027 5564650027 12/08-2011 01/12/2012 27.83 02/10/2012 10-13-52550
5732152069 5732152069 12/08/2011-01/11/2012 106.99 02/10/2012 10-50-62330
7603147072DEC11 ELECTRICITY 7603147072 12/02-1/05 2012 93.23 02/10/2012 35-01-62800
Check Total: 5,129.37
Vendor:1609 Bristol Hose & Fitting Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: No
00287608 FABRICATE HOSE ASSEMBLY FOR 479 215.88 02/10/2012 08-01-50030
00287917 CUSTOM HOSE ASSEMBLY FOR 479 66.92 02/10/2012 08-01-50030
Check Total: 282.80
Vendor:0347 Builders Chicago Corporation Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: No
63038 REPAIR OVERHEAD DOOR 244.00 02/10/2012 10-20-52600
Check Total: 244.00
Vendor:3236 CARQUEST ATTN: LARRY Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: No
2046-122669 AUTO BATTERY -36.00 02/10/2012 08-01-50020
2046-123125 GROUP 4D GEL BATTERY -909.90 02/10/2012 08-01-50035
2046-123691 ACORNNUTS -3550 02/10/2012 08-01-50090
2046-123900 AUTO BATTERY, COM & TRACTOR BAT 211 489.74 02/10/2012 08-01-50035
OIL SEAL FOR 877 : 7.77 02/10/2012 08-01-50020

2046-123958 -
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© 409754

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
2046-124033 MP OIL FILTER RED 4296 02/10/2012 08-01-50020
2046-124052 SWAY BAR REPAIR KIT FOR 62 26.62 02/10/2012 08-01-50090
2046-124096 BLOWER MTR RESISTOR FOR 204 25.99 02/10/2012 08-01-50090
2046-124313 IGNITION LOCK CYL, BLOWER MTR FOR 315 183.49 02/10/2012 08-01-50035
2046-124371 SEAL MARK PIGTAIL FOR 207 3.44 02/10/2012 08-01-50090
2046-124379 IGNITION SWITCH FOR 315 96.79 02/10/2012 08-01-50013
2046-124437 REMAN STARTED AND AUTO BATTERY -267.00 02/10/2012 08-01-50090
2046-124481 COM & TRACTOR BAT FOR 217 25798 02/10/2012 08-01-50035
2046-124690 AUTO BATTERIES 233.10 02/10/2012 08-01-50090
2046-124738 PROPANE CYLINDER 6.46 02/10/2012 08-01-50090
2046-124751 MAP GAS 49.16 02/10/2012 08-01-50090
2046-124782 AUTO BATTERY FOR 875 114.68 02/10/2012 08-01-50020
2046-124859 COMP & TRACTOR BATTERIES FOR 481 260.38 02/10/2012 08-01-50030
2046-124877 AUTO BATTERY/ COM & TRACTOR BAT -163.99 02/10/2012 08-01-50020
2046-124880 AUTO BATTERY 112.99 02/10/2012 08-01-50020
2046-124923 REMAN STARTER (875) 185.00 02/10/2012 08-01-50020
2046-125024 REAR BLADE, 2 WIPER BLADE ICONS (882) 52.24 02/10/2012 08-01-50020
2046-125092 COPPER COIL & SPARK PLUG FOR 238 4836 02/10/2012 08-01-50090
2046-125232 HEADLAMP BULBS FOR #482 22.92 02/10/2012 08-01-50030
2046-270504 AIR FILTER LD FOR 234 24.14 02/10/2012 08-01-50090
Check Total: 831.82
Vendor:5436 CAS OF NEW ENGLAND, INC. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: No
01192012 TECH 2 UPDATE 32MB CARD HOLDERS 420.00 02/10/2012 08-01-89115
408-548258 ANNUAL UPDATE RENEWAL FOR TEST EQUIPMENT45.00 02/10/2012 08-01-89115
Check Total: 1,565.00
Vendor:UB*00362 LAVERNE CASIO Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: No
Refund check 10.00 01/26/2012 09-00-20100
Check Total: 10.00
Vendor:2491 CENTRO PRINT SOLUTIONS Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: No
196059 1099 MISC FORMS 75.23 02/10/2012 10-01-51800
Check Total: 75.23
Vendor:0549 Certified Laboratories Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: No
602479 TRUCK & MOTOR DEGREASER 1,621.42 02/10/2012 08-01-89115
Check Total: 1,621.42
Vendor:1420 CLARK DIETZ, INC. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: No
2011 SANITARY SEWER LINING . 750.00 02/10/2012 35-01-82800 -
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
409886 IKE GRANT FEASIBILITY STUDY 900.00 02/10/2012 10-12-82800
409887 IKE BUYOUT GRANT APPLICATION 3,767.50 02/10/2012 10-12-82800
409928 PROF SERVICES FOR PERIOD 11/26-12/31 11 95033 02/10/2012 34-01-82800
Check Total: 6,367.83
Vendor:3644 COMCAST CABLE Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: No
877120086001103 INSTALLATION AND CABLE FEE 32.65 02/10/2012 10-01-51300 )
877120086014123 CABLE FOR 8771 20 086 0141239 DEC 2011 35.64 02/10/2012 10-90-54000
Check Total: 68.29
Vendor:5257 COMED Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: No
1513111004JAN 1513111004 12/16/2011-1/20/2012 31.91 02/10/2012 10-50-62330
1862148017JAN12 1862148017 12/21/2011-1/25/2012 341.01 02/10/2012 35-01-62800
3195005070JAN12 ELECTRICITY 3195005070 12/8-1/11 2012 101.45 02/10/2012 10-50-62330
3893073029JAN12 ELECTRICITY 3893073029 12/9-11-1/12/12 17.51 02/10/2012 10-50-62330
4683032004JAN12 4683032004 12/15/2011-1/20/2012 231.50 02/10/2012 10-50-62330
5396076006JAN12 5396076006 12/16/2011-1/20/2012 411.60 02/10/2012 10-50-62330
5732152069JAN12 ELECTRICITY 5732152069 12/8-1/11 2012 62.21 02/10/2012 10-50-62330
5903506002DEC11 ELECTRICITY 12/9-11 1/13-12 5903506002 248.86 02/10/2012 10-50-62330
7603147072JAN12 ELECTRICITY 7603147072 12022011-01052012 113.14 02/10/2012 35-01-62800
Check Total: 1,559.19
Vendor:0521 COMMERICAL TIRE COMPANY Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: No
1110009308 REAR TIRES FOR 217 1,478.98 02/10/2012 10-90-50110
1110009411 FLAT REPAIR 186.50 02/10/2012 10-90-50110
Check Total: 1,665.48
Vendor:1337 Corporate Business Cards, Ltd Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: No
156729 JANUARY VILLAGE NEWSLETTER 2,177.95 02/10/2012 10-01-51880
Check Total: 2,177.95
Vendor:1464 D & P CONSTRUCTION Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: No
0000116277 30 YARD SWITCH 300.00 02/10/2012 09-01-64000
0000116630 30 YARD SWITCH 300.00 02/10/2012 09-01-64000
0000117379 30 YARD SWITCH 600.00 02/10/2012 09-01-64000
089718 3 LEAVES PICKUPS 1,068.00 02/10/2012 09-01-64000
089719 STREET SWEEPINGS 356.00 02/10/2012 09-01-64000
Check Total: 2,624.00
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:5503 DISCOVERY BENEFITS Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: No
0000284206 DEBIT CARD/MONTHLY PARTICIPANT JAN 12 243.00 02/10/2012 10-01-40999

Check Total: 243.00

Vendor:0002
1202012

Vendor:1755
22149

Vendor:8255
0048658

Vendor:5609

100441800260
200899900090
200900000080

Vendor:2498
102157

Vendor:0502
119121

Vendor:0081
9517
9677
9704

" Vendor:5412
12122011

DMD SERVICES, INC.

REFUND DEPOSIT MONEY FOR HYDRANT METER,500.00
Check Total: 2,500.00
E HOFFMAN INC

20 LOADS HAULED OUT-DIRT MIX 5,400.00
Check Total: 5,400.00
EYEQUIPMENT

SEAL INLET AND OUTLET 161.59
Check Total: 161.59
EXELON ENERGY

11/14-12/15 2011 EE1004418 7,492.68
EE2008999 12/02/2011-01/04/2012 20,073.17
11/14-12/15 2011 EE2009000 444.20
Check Total: 28,010.05
FIRE

PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSESSMENT 4 FIREFIGHTERS1,700.00
Check Total: 1,700.00

FLOORS & WALLS UNLIMITED
WHITE AND BLACK PAINT 39.07
Check Total: 39.07

FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO
PROVIDED MACHINE & OPERATOR JULY FLOOD 1,410.00

NEW VALVE & BOX. CORNER ADDISON & RUNGB,240.00
3028 HAWTHORN WATER MAIN BREAK 875.00

Check Total: 5,525.00

FRANKLIN PARK PUBLIC SCHOOLS

REIMBURSEMENT TO SCHOOL DISTRICT 84 81,536.00

02/10/2012

02/10/2012

02/10/2012

02/10/2012
02/10/2012
02/10/2012

02/10/2012

02/10/2012

02/10/2012
02/10/2012
02/10/2012

02/10/2012

Check Sequence:

34-01-62856

Check Sequence:

34-01-62860

Check Sequence:

08-01-50035

Check Sequence:

34-01-62800
35-01-62800
10-50-62330

Check Sequence
10-40-62270

Check Sequence:

34-01-69600

Check Sequence:

35-01-63070
34-01-62860
34-01-62860

Check Sequence:

42-01-59000

31

32

33

34

135

36

37

38

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No
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Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 81,536.00
Vendor:3510 GARVEY'S OFFICE PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: No
PINV362372 4 REAMS OF PHOTO PAPER, 2 FOLDERS . 76.94 02/10/2012 10-01-50400
PINV363965 20 PICTURE FRAMES 60 INK CARTRIDGESTONER1,535.30 02/10/2012 10-01-50400
PINV371542 FOLDERS,LABELS,WIPES,SHARPIES,PLANNERS 78.96 02/10/2012 10-90-62680
PINV371983 2 PLANNERS 23.98 02/10/2012 34-01-62070
PINV371983A 2 PLANNERS 11.99 02/10/2012 35-01-62070
PINV371983B 2 PLANNERS 35.97 02/10/2012 10-90-62070
PINV374667 PLATFORM KEYBOARD 183.20 02/10/2012 10-90-62680
PINV376105 BATTERIES 108.36 02/10/2012 10-90-62680
PINV377285 REPORT COPY PAPER 538.50 02/10/2012 10-20-50400
PINV377304 . TONER, DRUM, RUBBER BAND, TAPE 449.43 02/10/2012 10-20-50400
PINV380930 BINDER,BOOK_,PAPER PENS,ENVELOPES 219.54 02/10/2012 10-01-50400
PINV381601 PAPERCLIPS,PENS,BOOK,PENCILS,CLIPSNOTES  235.72 02/10/2012 10-01-50400
PINV385220 FRAME PICTURE, HOLDER, FOLDER, PAPER 278.19 02/10/2012 10-01-50400
PINV386650 8 MARKERS,80 REAMS OF COPY PAPER 315.02 02/10/2012 10-01-50400
PINV388724 OFFICE SUPPLIES 69.98 02/10/2012 10-01-50400
PINV389315 PAPER 47.75 02/10/2012 10-01-50400
Check Total: 4.208.83
Vendor:0086 Geib Industries, Inc. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: No
394690-001 E-477 PARTS 32.60 02/10/2012 08-01-50030
400197-001 HYDRO HOSE 66.18 02/10/2012 35-01-50150
Check Total: 98.78 =
Vendor:4516 GONZALEZ & ASSOCIATES, P.C. Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: No
1201105 PROF SVCS DEC 18-DEC 3120122 4,050.00 02/10/2012 10-33-52400
1201123 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES JAN 1-JAN 14 2012 5,100.00 02/10/2012 10-33-52400
Check Total: 9,150.00
Vendor:3594 HACH COMPANY Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: No
7555038 CHLORINE TESTS 277.85 02/10/2012 34-01-62850
Check Total: 277.85
Vendor:1242 HARTS TRACTOR CO. INC. Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: No
00041647 INJECTOR PUMP REPLACEMENT 3,590.98 02/10/2012 08-01-50009
00041677 TRUCK 207 PARTS & LABOR 2,327.88 02/10/2012 08-01-50090
Check Total: 5,918.86
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:2022 Hastings Air-Energy Control Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: No
41145 DAMPER SILENCER 566.10 02/10/2012 10-13-52600
Check Total: 566.10
Vendor:0063 HIGH PSILTD. Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: No
31848 WINTER PARTS & LABOR 528.63 02/10/2012 34-01-69600
Check Total: 528.63
Vendor:5204 HILL MECHANICAL GROUP Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: No
177958 NO HEAT AT 9535 BELMONT 639.06 02/10/2012 10-13-52600
178445 AGREEMENT FOR 7-1-11-6-30-12 3,129.25 02/10/2012 10-13-52600
178691 HEAT REPAIR 1,244.90 02/10/2012 10-20-52600
Check Total: 5,013.21
Vendor:0260 HOWARD AUTO GROUP Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: No
28422 BRAKE PEDAL COVER FOR 878 6.50 -02/10/2012 08-01-50020
Check Total: 6.50
Vendor:1817 HR SIMPLIFIED Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: No
31704A COBRA ANNUAL FEE FEB 2012 300.00 02/10/2012 10-60-51950
31704B COBRA INITIAL NOTICES DEC 2011 3.00 02/10/2012 10-60-51950
Check Total: 303.00
Vendor:1860 IL COUNTIES RISK MANAGEMENT TR Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: No
RCB8679 MONTHLY PREMIUM FEB 2012 88,586.80 02/10/2012 10-32-62200
Check Total: 88,586.80
Vendor:1570 JGE INC _ Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: No
1132012 SNOW PROGRAM SRS JAN 13TH 39 HOMES 975.00 02/10/2012 10-60-63500
1212012 SNOW PROGRAM SRS JAN 21ST 40 HOMES 1,000.00 02/10/2012 10-60-63500
Check Total: 1,975.00
Vendor:1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: No
163932 STONE 384.60 02/10/2012 35-01-63070
163986 STONE 77.40 02/10/2012 34-01-62860
164037 LEAVES OUT (4 WHLR MIX) 167.00 02/10/2012 09-01-64000
164058 GRADE 8 VIRGIN STONE 463.20 02/10/2012 34-01-62860
Check Total: 1,092.20
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:3052 Julie, Inc. Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: No
2012-0365 2012 ANNUAL ASSESSMENT 1,448.91 02/10/2012 10-90-62600
2012-0565A 2012 ANNUAL ASSESSMENT CREDIT BAL -220.75 1 02/10/2012 10-90-62600
Check Total: 1,228.16
Vendor:3233 Just Tires Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: No
210315 TIRES FOR POLICE CARS 265.97 02/10/2012 08-01-50020
210546 TIRES FOR 877 301.71 02/10/2012 08-01-50020
Check Total: 567.68
Vendor:1252 KAPLAN PAVEMENT SERVICES Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: No
200689-5 EZ STREET COLD ASPHALT 1,850.00 02/10/2012 10-90-82781
200689-7 EZ STREET COLD ASPHALT 1,890.00 02/10/2012 10-90-82781
200724 EZ STREET COLDPATCH ASPHALT 1,890.00 02/10/2012 10-90-82781
200742 EZ STREET COLD ASPHALT 1,350.00 02/10/2012 10-90-62600
Check Total: 7,020.00
Vendor:1228 Keller Heartt Co Inc Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: No
0142594-IN OILL 15W40/TRANSFLUID 1,492.15 02/10/2012 08-01-89115
0142709-IN FORMSHL 10/30 745.86 02/10/2012 10-90-62600
Check Total: 2,238.01
Vendor:2743 KIEFT BROTHERS, INC. Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: No
183183 40 CEMENT BRICKS, MIX,CONE,WATER 1,612.00 02/10/2012 34-01-62860
183184 4 TONGUES GROOVES 496.00 02/10/2012 34-01-62860
183193 48"X36™ OFFSET CONE 186.00 02/10/2012 34-01-62860
Check Total: 2,294.00
~Vendor:0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: No
2749 WATER SYSTEM REPAIR 9752 JOHANNA 1,980.00 02/10/2012 34-01-62860
2752 3412 LOUIS STREET WATER SYSTEM REPAIR 3,035.00 02/10/2012 34-01-62860
2753 SEWER REPAIR 3343 SCHIERHORN LANE 3,500.00 02/10/2012 35-01-63070
2756A SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT 9157 CRESCENT 824.00 02/10/2012 35-01-63070
2756B SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT 9240 CRESCENT 801.00 02/10/2012 34-01-62860
Check Total: 10,140.00
Vendor:4410 Kyle Gronert Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: No
01092012 DESIGN SERVICES FOR NOV-JAN NEWSLETTER 1,400.00 02/10/2012 10-01-51880
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Invoice No

Description

Amount PaymentDate Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 1,400.00
Vendor:1001 LAND AND LAKES Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: No
60303978 LEAF DISPOSAL 825.00 02/10/2012 10-90-62600

Check Total: 825.00
Vendor:0937 Lauterbach & Amen,Llp Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: No
24027 ACTUARIAL REPORT SVCS RENDERED 4,200.00 02/10/2012 10-33-52400

Check Total: 4,200.00
Vendor:1333 Lawson Products, Inc. Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: No
9300031938 SHOP PARTS (FENDER WASHER) 700.31 02/10/2012 34-01-62860
9300452293 HEXNUTS/PLOW BOLTS/ OTHER SUPPLIES 427.12 02/10/2012 10-90-62610
9300456248 STAINLESS STEEL & WASHERS 89.63 02/10/2012 10-90-62610
9300478949 HEX HEAD LAG SCREW 55.89 02/10/2012 10-90-62610
9300497144 INTERIOR TRIMCLIP,ERASER, ROCKER 163.17 02/10/2012 08-01-89115
9300537559 700 CAP SCREWS 100 STEEL SPLIT FOR SHOP 166.82 02/10/2012 08-01-89115
9300537560 RIVETS, HAMMERLOCKS, & HYDRO FITTINGS 226.27 02/10/2012 08-01-89115

Check Total: 1,829.21
Vendor:1329 Leach Enterprises, Inc. Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: No
12312011STMNT CREDIT MEMO -0.05 02/10/2012 08-01-50090
932365 AIR DRYER FOR 228 230.01 02/10/2012 08-01-50090

Check Total: 229.96
Vendor:2057 LTR Services Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: No
01162012 SQUAD 876 SRVC 110.00 02/10/2012 10-20-59000

Check Total: 110.00
Vendor:4850 MAILFINANCE Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: No
N3032181 LEASE 07051013 13-FEB-12-12-MAR-12 45214 02/10/2012 10-01-50930

Check Total: 452.14
Vendor:4403 Martin Mack Fire and Safety Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: No
63704 FIRE EXTINGUISHER MAINT/CERT ALL VOFP 1,092.00 02/10/2012 10-13-52600

Check Total: 1,092.00
Vendor:3238 Meade Electric Company . ‘ : Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: No

- 653437 ' EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION IRV PARK 1,314.20 02/10/2012 10-90-62690 )

AP - Computer Check Proof List (02/02/2012 - 3:15 PM)



Invoice No

Description

Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 1,314.20
Vendor:0131 MENARDS - MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: No
40236 SURGE PROTECTORS, CORDS, OUTLETS 54.06 02/10/2012 10-50-62590
44837 ANTIFREEZE 47.68 02/10/2012 10-90-50110
45486 SMOKE DETECTOR, DISH SOAP 190.95 02/10/2012 10-90-62590
45578 SMOKE ALARM,BATTERIES -17.44 02/10/2012 10-90-62590
46184 2 UTILITY HEATERS, 2 TRUNK SHOVELS 49.48 02/10/2012 34-01-62070
48102 2 3PK CFL LIGHT BULBS 23.96 02/10/2012 10-50-62590
48412 2 3PK CFL LIGHT BULBS -23.96 02/10/2012 10-90-625%0
48418 DAYLIGHT BULBS 15.96 02/10/2012 10-90-623590
49581 7 WASTEBASKETS 1 AIR COMPRESSOR 208.73 02/10/2012 10-13-52200
Check Total: 549.42
Vendor:8251 Metropolitan Industries, Inc. Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: No
0000255031 PUMP STATION SHAFTING GUARDS 7,800.00 02/10/2012 34-01-82990
Check Total: 7,800.00
Vendor:2046 MID AMERICAN WATER INC. Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: No
T2561A CLAMPS,SWIVELS, AND VARIOUS PARTS 6,540.49 02/10/2012 34-01-62860
T2561A-1 COMP TEE (REPAIR CLAMP) 161.48 02/10/2012 34-01-62860
72912A PIPE.BUSHING 408.24 (02/10/2012 35-01-63070
72912A-1 HYDRANT FRINGE W VALVE (GREEN) 2,998.00 02/10/2012 34-01-62860
Check Total: 10,108.21
Vendor:0129 MURPHY'S CONTRACTORS EQUIP Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: No
152213 SWIVEL & HOSE CLAMP 35.79 02/10/2012 34-01-50150
Check Total: 35.79
Vendor:0296 NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: No
747299 6 ROLL GRATES 1,062.00 02/10/2012 35-01-63070
Check Total: 1,062.00
Vendor:3360 NEWPORT RETIREMENT SERVICES, I Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: No
1202012 QTR PLAN ADMINISTRATION FEES 4TH Q11 168.62 02/10/2012 10-60-59000
Check Total: 168.62
" Vendor:1598 NFPA Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: No
1165427 - NFPA DUES NOTICE 165.00 02/10/2012 -10-30-52001 . :
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 165.00
Vendor:4521 NICOR Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: No
18952060202DC11 HEATING 18-95-20-6020 2 11/23-12/27 2011 26.90 02/10/2012 35-01-52450
45671900004DC11 HEATING 45-67-19-0000 4 11/23-12/27 2011 448.05 02/10/2012 34-01-62940
50771900003DC11 HEATING 50-77-19-0000 3 11/23-12/27 2011 431.68 02/10/2012 34-01-62940
55671900003DC11 HEATING 55-67-19-0000 3 11/23-12/27 2011 1,312.72  02/10/2012 10-950-62940
83226800007DC11 HEATING 83-22-68-0000 7 11/30-12/30 2011 283.03 02/10/2012 34-01-62940
Check Total: 2,502.38
Vendor:0668 NORLAB INC. Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: No
69296 200 TOILET BLUE DYE PACKETS 260.00 02/10/2012 34-01-62860
Check Total: 260.00
Vendor:2202 NORTHEASTERN IL. PUBLIC Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: No
8396 2 CHAINSAW SAFETY TRAINING AND DEMOS 150.00 - 02/10/2012 10-90-52000
8545 FIRE OFFICER I: LEADERSHIP I 400.00 02/10/2012 10-30-52001
Check Total: 550.00
Vendor:3454 NORTHWEST FORD Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: No
12312011 STMNT CREDIT MEMO -483.16 02/10/2012 08-01-50090
6170815 ALTERNATOR FOR 217 288.57 02/10/2012 08-01-50090
6171188 5 REPAIR PARTS FOR TRUCK 206 1,279.40 02/10/2012 08-01-50090
Check Total: 1,084.81
Vendor:3227 ODELSON & STERK, LTD Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: No
10225-1 UNION PACIFIC BRIDGE 247.50 02/10/2012 10-72-62557
10225-10 PD STATION 330.00 02/10/2012 54-01-51000
10225-11 PD STATION-TAX EXP 31.17 02/10/2012 54-01-51000
10225-12 DEVELOPMENT 79.90 02/10/2012 10-72-62557
10225-13 ORDINANCES 10526 02/10/2012 10-72-62557
10225-14 GENERAL 8.57  02/10/2012 10-72-62557
10225-2 KINGSTON 123.75 02/10/2012 10-72-62557
10225-3 ANNEXATION 206.25 02/10/2012 10-72-62557
10225-4 TAX RATE OBJ 41.25 02/10/2012 10-72-62557
10225-5 PD STATION 260.00 02/10/2012 54-01-51000
10225-6 HR 288.75 02/10/2012 10-72-62557
10225-7 ZONING 907.50 02/10/2012 10-72-62557
. 10225-8 ORDINANCES 6.501.25 02/10/2012 10-72-62557
10225-9 GENERAL 12,135.00 02/10/2012 10-72-62557
10226 - PROF SVCS 3010 N. MANNHEIM RD 577.50 . 02/10/2012 12-01-62557

AP - Computer Check Proof List (02/02/2012 - 3:15 PM)

Page 12



Invoice No

Description

Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
10227 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3300 N. RIVERROAD  165.00 02/10/2012 13-01-62557
Check Total: 22,008.65
Vendor:2998 P & G Keene Electrical Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: No
338862 REBUILD ALTERNATOR FOR 873 283.00 02/10/2012 08-01-50020
Check Total: 288.00
Vendor:4223 P. R. Streich & Sons, Inc. Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: No
IN000036050 GREASE PUMP ADJUSTMENTS REBUILD (ST) 180.00 02/10/2012 08-01-89115
IN000360632 LABOR (LIFT) 232.00 02/10/2012 08-01-89115
Check Total: 412.00
Vendor:3311 PARTS3LLC - Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: No
000003479 FILTERS FOR STREET TRUCKS 301.30 02/10/2012 08-01-50090
000003480 AJR FILTERS FOR #479 4636 02/10/2012 08-01-50030
000003492 FILTERS FOR LOADER #1 41.00 02/10/2012 08-01-50090
000003598 AIR FILTERS FOR FIRE TRUCKS 169.78  02/10/2012 08-01-50030
000003678 AIR FILTER FOR 479 125.00 02/10/2012 08-01-50030
Check Total: 683.44
Vendor:3824 Paul Conway Shields Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: No
0299842-IN 6" GOLD LEAF STYLE #1 473.35 02/10/2012 10-30-62180
Check Total: 47335
Vendor:UB*00361 MARY PETRUNIEC Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: No
Refund check 15.00 01/18/2012 09-00-20100
Check Total: 15.00
Vendor:4235 PITNEY BOWES PURCHASE POWER Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: No
403422 RED INK CARTRIDGE & PINT BOTTLE 249.46 02/10/2012 10-01-50930
Check Total: 249.46
Vendor:1924 PTL LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: No
3434 SENIOR SNOW REMOVAL 55 HOMES 1,375.00 02/10/2012 10-60-63500
Check Total: 1,375.00
" Vendor:1096 Radco Communications, Inc. Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: No
77378 PORTABLE RADIOS AND BATTERIES 2,391.65 02/10/2012 - 10-90-62600 ' :
77409 LABOR AND PARTS FOR NEW F230 6,514.34 02/10/2012 10-90-50110
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
77449 REPAIR CHARGER FOR ARROWMASTER 130.62 02/10/2012 08-01-50034

Check Total: 9,037.11
Vendor:4651 Red Wing Shoe Store Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: No
1230000005750 NUNES SHOES 205.00 02/10/2012 10-30-40806
1290000003050 MATTAS AND KRAWCZYK SHOES . 426.00 02/10/2012 10-30-40806

Check Total: v 631.00
Vendor:2872 Reebie Storage Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: No
1.70276-001 SCALE USE 6.00 02/10/2012 10-20-60330

' Check Total: 6.00

Vendor:1735 ROBERT MICHALOWSKI Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: No
1232012 ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES FOR FEBRUARY 2012,417.00 02/10/2012 10-12-52925

Check Total: 1,417.00
Vendor:0967 Roesch Ford Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: No
15741 AXEL & REAR SWAY BARS FOR 875 326.48 02/10/2012 08-01-50020

Check Total: 326.48
Vendor:1383 Rotary Club of Chicago-OHare Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: No
289 QUARTERLY DUES JANUARY-MARCH 2012 40.00 02/10/2012 10-12-52100
289A 1ST CALENDAR QUARTER MEETING LUNCHES 165.00 02/10/2012 10-12-52100

Check Total: 209.00
Vendor:2419 Russo's Power Equipment Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: No
1192262 32" DOT REACHER 39.98 02/10/2012 35-01-62070
1195735 CHAINS FOR 223 OIL & RAKES 207.05 02/10/2012 10-90-62070
1200093 HAMMER AXE AND SPOUT 38.85 02/10/2012 10-90-62600

Check Total: 285.88
Vendor:1687 SAFETY SUPPLY ILLINOIS Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: No
1902536205 LIGHT HAWK 8-CELL ORANGE WITH AC CHARGERS50.00 02/10/2012 34-01-62860
1902536205A LIGHT HAWK 8-CELL ORANGE WITH AC CHARGERS850.00 02/10/2012 35-01-63070
1902536205B LIGHT HAWK 8-CELL ORANGE WITH AC CHARGER552.99 02/10/2012 10-90-62600

Check Total: 2,252.99
Vendor:0171 -Schiller Glass Company . . Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: No
8363 GLASS REPLACEMENT FOR 9300 BELMONT 290.00° 02/10/2012 10-13-52600 ’
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 290.00
Vendor:1899 Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: No
6621961 BASIC PORTABLE RESTROOM 148.15 02/10/2012 10-90-62600
Check Total: 148.15
Vendor:0172 Service Spring Co., Inc. Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: No
116137 NEW REAR SPRINGS TRUCK #217 1,327.68 02/10/2012 08-01-50009
116180 REPAIR OF FRONT SPRINGS ON TRUCK 204 695.76 02/10/2012 08-01-50090
Check Total: 2,023.44
Vendor:0721 Speed-O-Lite Printing Center Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: No
61779 500 DOORKNOB HANGERS 85.00 02/10/2012 10-13-51800
61780 1000 APPROVED LABELS 128.00 02/10/2012 10-13-51800
61785 500 BUSINESS CARDS FOR HAMILTON 83.00 02/10/2012 10-30-59000
61802 1000 FOOD SANITATION & INSPECTION FORMS  335.00 02/10/2012 10-13-51800
Check Total: 631.00
Vendor:5433 STAFFORDS Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: No
434453 WHEELS FOR FORD POLICE CARS 200.00 02/10/2012 08-01-50020
Check Total: 200.00
Vendor:3795 Standard Equipment Company Check Sequence: 99 ACH Enabled: No -
C71002 BROOM AND RUNNERS FOR SWEEPER #1 491.38 02/10/2012 09-01-50100
C71322 BELT/SPLICE KIT FOR SWEEPER #1 47.22 02/10/2012 08-01-50009
C71323 BELT/REBUILD KIT/ OIL SENSOR -SWEEPER 1  1,476.08 02/10/2012 08-01-50009
Check Total: 2,014.68
Vendor:UB*00363 STUART ROSENBERG Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: No
Refund check 49.60 02/02/2012 34-00-20100
Refund check 26.40 02/02/2012 35-00-20100
Check Total: 76.00
Vendor:0182 Suburban Laboratories Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: No
14507 COLIFORM, PRESENCE-ABSENCE FOR IEPA 155.00 02/10/2012 34-01-62850
14830 DISINFECTANT BYPRODUCTS 335.00 02/10/2012 34-01-62850
Check Total: 494.00
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Vendor:0183 SUBURBAN WELDING STEEL, LLC Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enabled: No
48749 MANHOLE COVER LOCK SYSTEM 29047 02/10/2012 35-01-63070
48770 PLOW ROD REMOVAL/ REPLACEMENT #217 230.08 02/10/2012 10-90-50110
48771 PUNCH & COUNTERSINK HOLES IN PLOW SHOES 207.00 02/10/2012 10-90-50110
48795 MATERL & LABOR TO FABRICATE HANDLE #233 278.37 02/10/2012 10-90-50110
48824 MATERL & LABOR TO FABRICATE HAT CHANNEL 220.02 02/10/2012 10-90-50110
48849 SPINNER ROD/SALT AUGER PLATE ON #217 69.00 02/10/2012 10-90-50110
48988 FLOOR PLATE SWEEPER #2- LABOR/PARTS 127.18 02/10/2012 08-01-50009

Check Total: 1,422.12
Vendor:3267 SUNLIFE & HEALTH INS. CO B Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: No
008-1294-02 JAN VOLUNTARY LIFE INSURANCE JAN 2012 1,781.20 02/10/2012 10-52-62380

Check Total: 1,781.20
Vendor:0444 SUN-TIMES MEDIA Check Sequence: 104 ACH Enabled: No
0000061299 LGL NOTES 10211 FRANKLIN & 2012 MEETINGS ~ 104.80 02/10/2012 10-18-51840

Check Total: 104.80
Vendor:1505 THE JORDAN GROUP Check Sequence: 105 ACH Enabled: No
01032012 DECEMBER PUBLIC AFFAIRS/PR CONSULTING  5,000.00 02/10/2012 10-01-51885

Check Total: 5,000.00
Vendor:5329 THE SERVICE CENTER, LLC Check Sequence: 106 ACH Enabled: No
149262 02 TANK REFILLS, HYDRO TANKS 83.00 02/10/2012 10-30-62090

Check Total: §3.00
Vendor:5423 THIRD MILLENNIUM Check Sequence: 107 ACH Enabled: No
14242A JANUARY 2012 UTILITY BILL RENDERING 52220 02/10/2012 35-01-62857
14242B JANUARY 2012 UTILITY BILL RENDERING 969.79 02/10/2012 34-01-62857

Check Total: 1,491.99
Vendor:0995 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR Check Sequence: 108 ACH Enabled: No
3000098252 QTRLY MAINT VILLAGE HALL ELEVATOR 939.27 02/10/2012 10-13-52600

Check Total: 93927
Vendor:3694 Tire Town North Check Sequence: 109 ACH Enabled: No

95705 TIRE REPAIR 26.00 02/10/2012 08-01-50030

96743 TIRE DISPOSAL 234.00 02/10/2012 09-01-64000
96744 - TIRE DISPOSAL - -305.00 -02/10/2012 09-01-64000 -
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Check Total: 565.00
Vendor:2079 Traffic Control & Protection Check Sequence: 110 ACH Enabled: No
71450 STREET NAME SIGNS, ALUMINUM RIVET 311.79 02/10/2012 10-90-62610
Check Total: 311.79
Vendor:2990 V3 Consultants Ltd of Illinois Check Sequence: 111 ACH Enabled: No
1211067 USEPA CLEANUP GRANT 02077CU2010.HAZ 4,938.75 02/10/2012 42-01-67590
Check Total: 4938.75
Vendor:3555 VCG UNIFORM Check Sequence: 112 ACH Enabled: No
63027 JACKETS FLAGS, TIE